Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2000-2001, (19 June 2001)


Question:  RSDLG59

Topic: Casino Surveillance Authority

Hansard Page/Additional Question on Notice: 

Output:  Provision of State and Local Government Level Services

Senator Mackay asked:

1.
In an answer to a question on notice I received from you, you state that 'the Remuneration Tribunal has determined that the existing annual fees should cease and be replaced with per diem rates'.  Has this occurred yet, and on which date did these new rates start and what are the rates?

2.
What work is the Authority undertaking at the moment?

Answer:

1.
Yes.  The new rates took effect from 6 March 2001 at the following levels – $420 per diem for the Chairperson and $370 per diem for the members.  In accordance with Remuneration Tribunal changes, from 5 April 2001 the rates are $440 and $390 respectively.

2.
The Authority is not considering any matters at the moment.
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